(who would be able to read the individual symbols/numbers).  In this instance the reader would 

point to the symbol. 

The term ‘decoding’ means the naming of the symbol.  It does not involve explaining when or how 

the symbol is to be used or describing the symbol. 

Examples of decoding: 

356 the reader says ‘three hundred and fifty six’ 

CO2 the reader reads each letter/number 

22 the reader says ‘two squared’ 

≤ the reader says ‘less than or equal to’ 

 the reader says ‘is an element of’ 

∞ the reader says ‘infinity’ 

∛ the reader says ‘cube root’ 

 the reader says ‘Theta’